A cost-effective, code-listed
solution for multifamily.
Ideal for multifamily, multilevel Type III residential construction, our
new patent-pending DGT™ and DGHT™ hangers are load-tested
fire wall hangers with a two-hour fire rating. They’re the first fire
wall hangers designed to install with a power nailer during
framing, which helps save time before hanging drywall and
keeps construction projects on schedule.

flange concealed) may be installed over 2 layers of dryw all. See L-C-FACEMNTFW Engineering Letter.
1. DGHT (over studs) allow able dow nload is 0.82 x DGBF (over studs). DGHT (over studs w ith SDWC)
allow able dow nload is 0.91 x DGBF (over studs). Allow able uplift load is 0.80 x DGBF (over studs).  See F-
C-DGTHANGER flier. Alternatively, for higher allow able loads, HUCQ, LGU or MGU hangers may be installed
over 2 layers of dryw all. See L-C-FACEMNTFW Engineering Letter.
Page_2_of_2        L-C-DGFDGTSUB23
The information in this letter is valid until 12/31/23 when it will be re-evaluated by Simpson Strong-Tie. Please visit strongtie.com for
additional pertinent information. If you have questions or need further assistance regarding this matter, please contact the Simpson
Strong-Tie engineering department at 800.999.5099.
Sincerely,
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE COMPANY INC.
2x8 DGF28 DGT28 — — —
2x10 DGF210 DGT210 — — —
2x12 DGF212 DGT212 — — —
1¾ x 9½ DGF1.81/9.5 DGT1.81/9.5 DGHF1.81/9.5 — DGHT1.81/9.5
1¾ x 11⅞ DGF1.81/11.88 DGT1.81/11.88 DGHF1.81/11.88 — DGHT1.81/11.88
1¾ x 14 DGF1.81/14 DGT1.81/14 DGHF1.81/14 — DGHT1.81/14
1¾ x 16 DGF1.81/16 DGT1.81/16 DGHF1.81/16 — DGHT1.81/16
2 x 9½ DGF2.1/9.5 DGT2.1/9.5 DGHF2.1/9.5 — DGHT2.1/9.5
2 x 11⅞ DGF2.1/11.88 DGT2.1/11.88 DGHF2.1/11.88 — DGHT2.1/11.88
2 x 14 DGF2.1/14 DGT2.1/14 DGHF2.1/14 — DGHT2.1/14
2 x 16 DGF2.1/16 DGT2.1/16 DGHF2.1/16 — DGHT2.1/16
2⅟₁₆ x 9½ DGF2.1/9.5 DGT2.1/9.5 DGHF2.1/9.5 — DGHT2.1/9.5
2⅟₁₆ x 11⅞ DGF2.1/11.88 DGT2.1/11.88 DGHF2.1/11.88 — DGHT2.1/11.88
2⅟₁₆ x 14 DGF2.1/14 DGT2.1/14 DGHF2.1/14 — DGHT2.1/14
2⅟₁₆ x 16 DGF2.1/16 DGT2.1/16 DGHF2.1/16 — DGHT2.1/16
2⁵∕₁₆ x 9½ DGF2.37/9.5 DGT2.37/9.5 DGHF2.37/9.5 — DGHT2.37/9.5
2⁵∕₁₆ x 11⅞ DGF2.37/11.88 DGT2.37/11.88 DGHF2.37/11.88 — DGHT2.37/11.88
2⁵∕₁₆ x 14 DGF2.37/14 DGT2.37/14 DGHF2.37/14 — DGHT2.37/14
2⁵∕₁₆ x 16 DGF2.37/16 DGT2.37/16 DGHF2.37/16 — DGHT2.37/16
2⁵∕₁₆ x 18 DGF2.37/18 DGT2.37/18 DGHF2.37/18 — DGHT2.37/18
2⁵∕₁₆ x 20 DGF2.37/20 DGT2.37/20 DGHF2.37/20 — DGHT2.37/20
2½ x 9½ DGF2.56/9.5 DGT2.56/9.5 DGHF2.56/9.5 — DGHT2.56/9.5
2½ x 11⅞ DGF2.56/11.88 DGT2.56/11.88 DGHF2.56/11.88 — DGHT2.56/11.88
2½ x 14 DGF2.56/14 DGT2.56/14 DGHF2.56/14 — DGHT2.56/14
2½ x 16 DGF2.56/16 DGT2.56/16 DGHF2.56/16 — DGHT2.56/16
2½ x 18 DGF2.56/18 DGT2.56/18 DGHF2.56/18 — DGHT2.56/18
2½ x 20 DGF2.56/20 DGT2.56/20 DGHF2.56/20 — DGHT2.56/20
2½ x 22 DGF2.56/22 DGT2.56/22 DGHF2.56/22 — DGHT2.56/22
2½ x 24 DGF2.56/24 DGT2.56/24 DGHF2.56/24 — DGHT2.56/24
3½ x 91/4 DGF3.62/9.25 DGT3.62/9.25 DGHF3.62/9.25 DGBF3.62/9.25 DGHT3.62/9.25
3½ x 9½ DGF3.62/9.5 DGT3.62/9.5 DGHF3.62/9.5 DGBF3.62/9.5 DGHT3.62/9.5
3½ x 111/4 DGF3.62/11.25 DGT3.62/11.25 DGHF3.62/11.25 DGBF3.62/11.25 DGHT3.62/11.25
3½ x 11⅞ DGF3.62/11.88 DGT3.62/11.88 DGHF3.62/11.88 DGBF3.62/11.88 DGHT3.62/11.88
3½ x 14 DGF3.62/14 DGT3.62/14 DGHF3.62/14 DGBF3.62/14 DGHT3.62/14
3½ x 16 DGF3.62/16 DGT3.62/16 DGHF3.62/16 DGBF3.62/16 DGHT3.62/16
3½ x 18 DGF3.62/18 DGT3.62/18 DGHF3.62/18 DGBF3.62/18 DGHT3.62/18
3½ x 20 DGF3.62/20 DGT3.62/20 DGHF3.62/20 DGBF3.62/20 DGHT3.62/20
3½ x 22 DGF3.62/22 DGT3.62/22 DGHF3.62/22 DGBF3.62/22 DGHT3.62/22
3½ x 24 DGF3.62/24 DGT3.62/24 DGHF3.62/24 DGBF3.62/24 DGHT3.62/24
5¼ x 11⅞ — — — DGBF5.37/11.88 DGHT5.37/11.88
5¼ x 14 — — — DGBF5.37/14 DGHT5.37/14
5¼ x 16 — — — DGBF5.37/16 DGHT5.37/16
5¼ x 18 — — — DGBF5.37/18 DGHT5.37/18
5¼ x 20 — — — DGBF5.37/20 DGHT5.37/20
5¼ x 22 — — — DGBF5.37/22 DGHT5.37/22
5¼ x 24 — — — DGBF5.37/24 DGHT5.37/24
5⅛ glulam — — — DGBF5.25 DGHT5.25
5½ glulam and 6x
H=XX-XX
— — — DGBF5.56 DGHT5.56
6¾ glulam — — — DGBF6.88 DGHT6.88
7 x 11⅞ — — — DGBF7.12/11.88 DGHT7.12/11.88
7 x 14 — — — DGBF7.12/14 DGHT7.12/14
7 x 16 — — — DGBF7.12/16 DGHT7.12/16
7 x 18 — — — DGBF7.12/18 DGHT7.12/18
7 x 20 — — — DGBF7.12/20 DGHT7.12/20
7 x 22 — — — DGBF7.12/22 DGHT7.12/22
7 x 24 — — — DGBF7.12/24 DGHT7.12/24
DGF-DGT Substitution Model List
Joist Size
DGF
Model